APPENDIX VI STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
1. FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT OUR COMPANY
A. Incorporation
The Company was established as a joint stock company under the Company Law with limited
liability on September 20, 2010 by our promoters, namely BAIC Group (previously known as BAIC
Holding), Shougang Limited, BSAM, Modern Innovation, BSAMAC and Beijing Energy Investment,
through a promoters agreement dated August 25, 2010 with an initial registered capital of RMB5 billion.
After the completion of the Pre-IPO Strategic Investment, our Company became a sino-foreign

As of June 30, 2014, the following are patents that the Group has been granted in the PRC and
which we consider to be or may be material to our business:
Type of patent
Name of
registrant Patent description Patent number Date of application Date of expiry
Invention . . Beijing
Beinei
Engine
Parts and
Components
Co., Ltd.
Angle pinhole camera
and depth detector
(
)
ZL200910084743.0 May 19, 2009 May 18, 2029
Invention . . Company Steering wheel with
integrated trackball
device
(
)
Zl201210009335.0 January 12, 2012 January 11, 2032
Design . . . . Company Automobile (T8)
( )
ZL201030138061.7 April 9, 2010 April 8, 2020
Design . . . . Company Automobile (BC801)
( )
ZL201030138060.2 April 9, 2010 April 8, 2020
Design . . . . Company Front air grille (C70G)
( )
ZL201130044648.6 March 16, 2011 March 15, 2021
Design . . . . Company Outside rear-view
mirror (C70G)
( )
ZL201130044650.3 March 16, 2011 March 15, 2021
Design . . . . Company Automobile air
conditioning control
panel (C50E)
( )
ZL201230004091.8 January 9, 2012 January 8, 2022
Design . . . . Company Air filter (C60F)
( )
ZL201230010021.3 January 13, 2012 January 8, 2022
Design . . . . Company Automobile grille
(C70G)
( )
ZL201330002768.9 January 6, 2013 January 5, 2023
Design . . . . Company EPB switch (C61X)
( )
ZL201330025546.9 January 28, 2013 January 27, 2023
Utility
Model . . Company Automobile air
conditioning system
( )
Zl201020553300.X September 29, 2010 September 28, 2020
Utility
model . . Company Automobile speaker
( )
ZL201020569353.0 October 13, 2010 October 12, 2020
Utility
Model . . Company Network topological
structure for automobile
intelligence control and
automobile
(
)
ZL201120043462.3 February 21, 2011 February 20, 2021
VI-10
APPENDIX VI STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
Type of patent
Name of
registrant Patent description Patent number Date of application Date of expiry
Utility
Model . . Company Automatic headlight
leveling system for
automobile
(
)
ZL201120066766.1 March 15, 2011 March 14, 2021
Utility
Model . . Company Door wiring harness
clips and installation
structure of door wiring
harness
(
)
ZL201220005421.X January 6, 2012 January 5, 2022
Utility
Model . . Company Encryption module,
service platform and
vehicular
communication system
(
)
ZL201220005941.0 January 6, 2012 January 5, 2022
Utility
Model . . Company Bracket and vehicle to
fix automotive wiring
harness
(
)
ZL201320005067.5 January 5, 2013 January 4, 2023
Utility
Model . . Company Intelligent control
system for automotive
cooling fan and vehicle
(
)
ZL201320005927.5 January 7, 2013 January 6, 2023
3. FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT OUR DIRECTORS, SUPERVISORS AND
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS
A. Directors and Supervisors
(a) Disclosure of Interest